Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	612-392-7306
Name	Alan D. Kamrath, CFP	00662 (20060841.ORI)	
Address (line 1)	Nikolai & Mersereau P	.A	
Address (line 2)	900 Second Avenue South, Suite 820		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minnesot	a 55402	
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments  # 7			
Application Nur	mber(s) or Patent Nui	mber(s)	itional numbers attached.
		r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
	Application Number(s)	F	atent Number(s)
11/464,618			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PC	T application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	U.S. Application as not been assigned.	207	
		PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): \$ 40
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account			
Enter for paym		itional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Ace	count Number:	#
	Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement and S	_	-	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
		Alla Lane	16
Alan D. Kamrath	- Cinnin		- August 24, 2000
Name of Perso	n signing	Signature	Date
1			

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Consessing Doubying		
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of o	
Enter additional Conveying Par	ties	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Yin Chang		Month Day Year 08/09/2006
, , <u>Fin onang</u>		00/09/2006
Name (line 2)		
110110 (1110 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Chun-Hsie	- 0	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Chun-Hsie	n Su	08/09/2006
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 4)		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Martin (line 3)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)		
	☐ Mark if additional n	ames of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party	(ies)	_
Name (line 1)		☐ If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached.
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
C	ity State/Country	Zip Code
Nome (line 1)		<b>–</b>
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)		party is not domiciled in the United
	-	States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic
,,,		representative is attached. (Designation must be
A.1.4 (II. 0)		a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Ci		
		Zip Code
Application Number(s) or	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applicat	ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).
Patent Application I		Patent Number(s)
	<del>_</del>	
	—	
<del></del>		1

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

08/15/2006 500138889

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cihun-Siyong (Alex) Gong	08/09/2006
Muh-Tian Shiue	08/09/2006
Yin Chang	08/09/2006
Chun-Hsien Su	08/09/2006

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Central University	
Street Address:	No. 300, Jhongda Rd.	
Internal Address:	Taoyuan County 32001	
City:	Jhongli City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	R.O.C.	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11464618	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

6123927306

Correspondent Name:

alan@nm-iplaw.com

Alan D. Kamrath

Address Line 1:

900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2:

Suite 820

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFP00662 (20060841.ORI) NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan D. Kamrath

8-24-06; 2:36PM;NIKOLAI MERSEREAU USPTO ASSIGNMENT ;612 349 6556 # 6/ 7

Total Attachments: 1

source=60841ASGN#page1.tif

ASSIGNME	NT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention el	ntitled (invention Title) AMPLITUDE SHIFT KEYING (ASK)
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this care and the	S A BASIS APPLICATION IN AN ORGANISM IMPLANTATION MICROSTAN
(Check one) XX a Patent Application for this invention assemble	by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.  U.S. Patent No.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	filed filed
U.S. Patent No.	issued
(Check one) W U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights in this case the seal-	
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	nee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are).	
(Full name of first assignor) Cihun-Siyong (Alex). Gong	
(Address) 10F, No 100, Thoughus 4th Rd., Lingus D	istrict. Kaohsiung City 802, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
(Full name of second assignor, if any)Muh-Tian . Shine	
(Address) No 28, Alley 10, Lane 81, Guanghua 2nd 5	Y. Heinehu Chr. 200 774 (D.O.C.)
(Full name of third assignor, if any) Yin , Chang (Address) No.155, Sec. 2, Linong St., Beiton District,	
(Address) 140.103, Sec. 4, Linday St., Benda District,	Tamer Cny 112, Taiwan (R-O.C.)
(Full name of fourth assignor if any) China Union Co.	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any) Chun-Hsien, Su (Address) No.52, Buhou St., Zuoying District, Kaohst	ing Chy \$15, Taiway (R.O.C.)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Ne	tional Central University
No.200 II-	onode Del Theorit Clastic
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	ongda Rd. Jhongli City, Taoyuan County 32001, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)	<u>보다 하면</u> 보다는 사람들 일을 하는 것도 한다면 되었다.
(Address or Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	- 통화회를 보면 가는 물리를 하는 보면 있는 다른 다음이 된다.
a partnership	
XX a Corporation of Talwa	in, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	(State or Country)
(Check one) an individual	불화점이라 모습으로 취임하다 그 분인 등 사람들이 있다.
a partnership	
a Corporation of	<u> [2012년 대표를 보는 현대 기업 전환 모르고 함</u> 입니다.
	(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being and	
	n separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1,00 paid by each AS	SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt o
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention:	h ASSIGNEE: their successors and sections:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	The state of the s
continuations, continuations in past divisional	nterest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
the right to claim priority under 25 11 c. c. see	sees, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
As to all U.S. Patent Applications series and the	. On any earner loreign applications for this invention
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the AS intire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said AS:	SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an array and requests the
ntire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said AS.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said AS.	SIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns
SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and table	33 GNZE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the
Onlinuation-in-part substitute renewal request	
ny and all Letters Patent to be issued to said Approximets	an inecessary assignment gapers to cause
ny and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all robe to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain a	ignitudicates and generally do everything necessary or desir-
Cehn C: 180 C	no emolice proper protection for said invention.
- Local Francisco	Cihun-Siyong (Alex), Gong August 9, 2006
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
Muh-Tian 8-Kine	Muh-Tian , Shiue August 9, 2006
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	The state of the s
U- 01	(Date)
- m Chang	Yin, Chang August 9, 2006
(Signature of third assigned if any)	
- and In	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	Chun-Hsien, Su August 9, 2006
2. w j . a, y j	(Date)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018175 FRAME: 0206